		07-05-	2006				
(R	orm PTO-1595 ev. 10/02) MB No- 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	103268		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI U.S. Patent and Trademark Attorney Docket No. 514.108	Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attac	ched original documents or copy thereo	f.		
	Name of conveying party(ies): atsumi SHINJO		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: PIAS SALES CO., LTD.				
Ac	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address	: 1-22, Matsu 3-chome, Nishinari-ku Osaka, Japan	12941 U.S. PTO		
l _	Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date  Assignment	e: May 12, 2006 □ Merger	City: State: Zi	ip:	12941		
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s)	) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ N	lo		
ap	Application number(s) or patent number(s): oplication <b>June 28, 2006.</b> A. Patent Application No.(s)	С	This document is b	peing filed together with a new			
ı		Additional number(s) att	ı ached ☐ Yes ☒ No	0			
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence		f applications and patents involved			
	Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, ST	OUT & KRAUS, LLP	☐ Authorized	FR 3.41) \$40.00 to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account			
	1300 NORTH 17 <sup>TH</sup> STREET – SUITE 1800			red (government interest not affecting ti	tle)		
	City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip  Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666		E	nation: Last 4 numbers: 1156 Expiration date: 06/09 nt number: 01-2135			
1	Email Address: email@antonelli.c	om	1 '				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Authorized User Name: Alfred A. Stadnicki

06/29/2006 CNEGA1 00000152 29262172 04 FC:8021 40.00 BP

9. Statement and signature.

Alan E. Schiavelli, Reg#32,087

is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 018048 FRAME: 0417

06/28/2006

Date

062806

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ATTY. DOCKET NO .:

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below) hereinafter

referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to

	the	inventi	on of	an or	namental	design	for '	"CLINCH	BOLT"
X	for wl	hich an applicat	ion for Lette	ers Patent to	be filed in the Un	ited States Pater	nt and Trad	emark Office w	as executed on even date.
	for wl	hich U.S. Appli	cation Seria	l No.	fo	r Letters Patent	was filed in	the U.S. Paten	t and Trademark Office on
inclurence NOV and its as contiexter or te use a ASS ANI said need	AND inafter riding an wals, reiding an wals, rein wals,	y and all division issues, reexamin NESSETH that is to ASSIGNEE including any a renewals, reissue to accrue with rend legal represents thereof, with all any and all such effit of ASSIGN. In might or could GNOR hereby and and to assign promection with for the state of the state	PIAS  of: 1  ASSIGNE  ons and con  nations and for good an  i, its assigns  nd all divisi  es, reexamin  espect to the  ntatives to b  ny and all L  the rights, p  Letters Pat  have held a  grees to exe  the same to  illing said an	SALES O  22, Mar E, is desirou tinuations the extensions the d valuable con and legal re ions and con nations and e e filing or sec nave, hold, ex exters Patent owers, privile ent when gra ssigns and e iond enjoyed to coute all pape o said ASSIO opplications an	D., LTD.,  tsu 3-chom s of acquiring the ereof, and any and ereof. consideration, the appresentatives, the inuations thereof extensions the extensions extensions	a Japane e, Nishin entire right, title l all Letters Pate eccipt whereof i entire and exclu- and any and all , and in and to a n the United Sta said invention a anted therefor, i ges in anywise a ny and all renew es, in as ample a signment had no cessary to file a and legal repress s Patents thereo	ari-ku c, and interent which me is hereby active right, Letters Parand all pattes and/or and applica and applica including arrising from als, reissue and beneficitot been made poplications entatives ar n.	y Osaka C est in and to sai ay be granted to knowledged, A title and interest tent which may priority and/or c any countries fot tion, including my and all renew nor appertaining s, reexaminational a manner to sal de. in the United Sand to execute an	, designating the United States JAPAN d invention and application, hereon, including any and all assigns, sells, t in and to said invention and be granted therefor, including convention rights or benefits oreign thereto, SAID ASSIGNEE and all divisions and vals, reissues, reexaminations and g thereto, for and during the term and actensions thereof, for the all intents and purposes as the tates and foreign countries for any other papers that may be and on any
and a The iden	all divisi undersig tification	ions and contingued the second in the second	uations ther int(s) the lav necessary o	eof, to ASSI v firm of An	GNEE, its assign: tonelli, Terry, Sto	and legal repre ut, Kraus, LLP	sentatives, the power t	in accordance h o insert on this	assignment any further and Trademark Office for

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.

201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR Katsumi Shinjo	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE Katsumi Shinje	<sub>рате</sub> Мау 12, 2006
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
206	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
207	FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
208	FULL NAME OF EIGHTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE

**PATENT REEL: 018048 FRAME: 0418** 

**RECORDED: 06/28/2006**